75
800-965-2677 Fax 800-865-2677   HIDirect.com E-mail: custserve@hidirect.com
Product Descriptions
P R O D U C T F I N D E R K E Y
P
ro
d
u

type wattage jacket position and diameter, lamp temperature
finish if non-standard family
Lamp Product Codes Ballast Part Number Codes
The ballast product number gives you complete information about the
ballast.  An explanation appears below.
Ballast Part Number Example:   V90D1434K
V 90 D 14 3 4 K
Venture Ballast Voltage Lamp Type, Circuit Design Suffix
Lighting Type ANSI Code Version
Ballast Part Number Codes
Ballast Type
90 Core and Coil
Voltage
B 120
C 120/208/240
D 120/208/240/277
E 120/240
H 120/277
J 120/277/347
P 208
U 277
V 347
Y 480
Z 600
AA 277/347/480
AS 347/600
Lamp Type and ANSI Code
10 35W HPS S76
11 50W HPS S68
12 70W HPS S62
13 100W HPS S54
14 150W HPS (55V) S55
16 200W HPS S66
17 250W HPS S50
19 400W HPS S51
23 1000W HPS S52
55 575W PS MH M178
57 50W PS MH M110
58 70W PS MH M98
59 100W PS MH M90
60 150W PS MH (DE) M81
61 175W MH/150W MH M57/M107
62 250W MH M58
63 2X400W MH M59
64 400W MH/360W MH M59/M165
65 1000W MH M47
66 1500W MH M48
67 2000W PS MH (DE) M134
69 1650W MH M112
71 150W PS MH M102
72 175W PS MH M152
73 200W PS MH M136
74 320W PS MH M132/M154
75 350W PS MH M131
76 400W PS MH M155
78 1000W PS MH M141
79 750W PS MH M149
81 70W PS MH (DE) M85
82 100W PS MH (DE) M91
83 250W PS MH (DE) M80
84 250W PS MH M153
85 450W PS MH M144
86 875W PS MH M166
87 300W PS MH M151
88 125W PS MH M150
91 2X1000W MH M47
96 775W PS MH M181
Circuit Type
1 CWA
2 Reactor
3 HX (Lag HPF)
4 HX (Lag NPF)
5 CWI
Suffix
B with welded bracket
C with capacitor
K pre-wired with capacitor, ignitor if required, &
adapter mounting kit
T with 120V tap
Lamp Description Codes